COM85XX
Communication Card
User’s Manual (V1.0)
健昇科技股份有限公司
JS AUTOMATION CORP.
新北市汐止區中興路 100號 6樓
6F., No.100, Zhongxing Rd.,
Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan

Note: Software must in compliance with the hardware settings.
11
7. Ordering information
PRODUCT  DESCRIPTIONS
COM8502  PCIe 2 x RS232 communication card
COM8504  PCIe 4 x RS232 communication card
COM8524  PCIe 2 x RS232 and 2 x RS422/485 communication card
COM8544  PCIe 4 x RS232/RS422/RS485 communication card
COM8562  PCIe isolated 2 x RS422/RS485 communication card
COM8564  PCIe isolated 4 x RS422/RS485 communication card
SM23410  Extension kit for COM8504/8524/8544
M27032509015  D type 25 pin male to 2 x D type 9 pin male cable, 15cm(COM8562)
M27033709015  D type 37 pin male to 4 x D type 9 pin male cable, 15cm(COM8564)
	Correction record
	Contents
	Notes on hardware installation
	1. Forward
	2. Features
	2.1 Main card
	3. Specifications
	3.1 COM85xx card
	4. Layout and dimensions
	4.1 COM8502/8504/8524/8544 Main card
	4.2 COM8562/8564 Main card
	5. PIN definitions
	5.1 RS232
	5.2 RS422
	5.3 RS485 (2W) for COM8502/04/24/44
	5.4 RS485 (2W) for COM8562/64
	5.5 RS485 (4W)